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YUCJEHHOCTD 3AHATOI'O HACEJIEHUSL
(B Cp€aHCM 3a roJl; MUJIJIMOHOB 'IeJ'IOBeK)

EMPLOYED POPULATION

(yearly average; millions persons)

2008 | 2009 | 2010 [ 2011

CTpanbl CHr!
Asep0Oaiikan
Apmenus
benapyce
Kazaxcran
Ksipreiscran
MonnoBa
Poccus
TaJpKuKUCTaH
V36ekucran
Ykpauna

Crpansl EC-27
AscTpus
Benbrus

Bonrapus
Benuko-
OpuTaHus

Benrpus
T'epmanus
I'peuus
Jlauust
Wpnanaus
Wcmanus
Wranus
Kumnp
JlaTBust
JlutBa
JIroxkcemOypr
Marnsta
Hunepnanast
TTonprra
Tlopryranus
PymbiHus
CroBakwust
CroBenust
Dunnguans

Opanuus
Yemickast
PecnyOmuka

IBenus
OcroHus
JIpyrue cTpaHbl
MHpa
Kanana
Kurait
CHIA
Typuus
Snonus

126,3
41
12
46
7.9
2,2
12
71,0

2,2
11,0
21,0

2213
41
44
34

29,4
39
38,5
4,6
2,9
2,1
20,3
23,4
0,4
11
15
0,2
0,2
8,6
15,8
52
9,4
2,4
1,0
2,5
259

5,0
4,6
0,7

17,1
7748
145,4

21,2

63,9

124,2
41
12
47
7.9
2,2
12
69,3

2,2
11,3
20,2

2175
41
44
33

28,9
3,8
38,5
4,5
2,8
19
18,9
23,0
04
1,0
14
0,2
0,2
8,6
15,9
51
9,2
2,4
1,0
2,5
25,7
49
4,5
0,6

16,8
139,9
21,3
62,8

125,6
4,3
1,2
4,7
8,1
2,2
11
69,8

2,2
11,6
20,3

216,4
4,1
4,5
3,1

28,9
38
38,7
44
2,7
18
18,5
229
04
09
13
02
02
8.4
16,0
5,0
9,2
23
10
24
25,7
49
45
06

17,0
139,1
22,6
62,9

127,2
44
12
46
83
23
12
70,7

23
11,9
203

217,2
41
45
29

29,1
3,8
39,7
4,1
2,7
18
18,1
23,0
04
1,0
14
0,2
0,2
8,4
16,1
4.8
9,1
2,4
0,9
2,5
25,8
49
4,6
0,6

17,3
139,9
241
59,8

CIS countries*
Azerbaijan
Armenia
Belarus
Kazakhstan
Kyrgyzstan
Moldova
Russia
Tajikistan
Uzbekistan
Ukraine

EU-27
Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
United
Kingdom
Hungary
Germany
Greece
Denmark
Ireland
Spain
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovakia
Slovenia
Finland

France
Czech |
Republic

Sweden
Estonia

Other countries
of the world

Canada
China
USA
Turkey
Japan

! Bes naHHBIX 110 Typxmenucrany

tExcluding data of Turkmenistan






YPOBEHbD 3AHATOCTH!
(SaHﬂTbIe B IPOLCHTaX K YHUCJICHHOCTU HACCIICHUA
B Bo3pacte 15-64 roga, 2011
EMPLOYMENTR_ATE1
(employed as percentage of population aged 15-64, 2011)

Crpansr CHI'*/CIS countries *

Kasaxctan/Kazakhstan
Poccus/Russia
Asepbaiimkan/Azerbaijan
Keiprarcran/Kyrgyzstan
Yipanta/Ukraine
Apmenns/Ammenia
Moxgosa/Moldova
Tamkukuctan?/ Tajikistan®

Crpanst EC-27/EU-27

Hupepnanzsi/Netherlands
[senus/Sweden
Tanns/Denmark
Tepmanns/Germany
Asctprs/Austria
Bemixoopuranns/UK
Ournarms/Finland
Kump/Cyprus
Yemckas P./Czech R
Scronns/Estonia
TloxcemOypr/Luxembourg
Crosenns/Slovenia
[opryramis/Portugal
Opanuns/France
Bemsris/Belgium
Jlarsus/Latvia
Jlursa/Lithuania
Tomma/Poland
Crosaxus/Slovakia
Hpnanms/Ireland
Bornrapus/Bulgaria
Pymbins/Romania
Wenanmus/Spain
Mansta/Malta
Wramua/Italy
Benrpus/Hungary
Tpemns/Greece

Tlpyrue ctpans! Mipa/
Other countries
Kanaza/Canada

nonus/Japan
CIIA/USA
Typuns/Turkey

80

o crpanam CHI, perynsipuo
TPOBOAALLUM M MyOIMKYIOIIUM
JaHHbIe 00CIIe0BaHUS 1O
npobieMaM 3aHITOCTH
(obcnenoBanus paboveit CHITbI)

22009

*For the countries of CIS regularly
conducting and publishing data on
labour force surveys.

22009



PACHPEJAEJIEHUE 3AHATOI'O HACEJIEHUSL
O COEPAM JEATEJBHOCTHU B 2011 rOAY
(B poLIeHTaX K 001Ieil YHCICHHOCTH 3aHsITOTO HACETICHH)
DISTRIBUTION OF EMPLOYED POPULATION
BY SPHERES OF ACTIVITIES IN 2011
(as percentage of total number of employed population)

5%

15%
23%

24%

CTpaHbl
CHI'
CIS

60%

CCJIIBCKOC XOBHﬁCTBO, 0XO0Ta M JICCHOC XOBHﬁCTBO;
PBIOOIOBCTBO, PEIOOBOJICTBO
agriculture, hinting and forestry; fishing

TIPOMBINUICHHOCTH, CTPOUTEIIBCTBO
industry, construction

ycuyru
services

O



YUCJIIEHHOCTb BE3PABOTHBIX!
(6 cpedrem 3a 200, MbLCAY UeN06eK)

UNEMPLOYED
(yearly average; thousand persons)

2008 | 2009 | 2010 [ 2011
Crpansl CHI'
Asep0Oaiikan 262 260 258 251
ApmeHns 232 266 278 266
Kazaxcran 558 555 497 473
Keipreizcran 196 204 212 ..
Monnosa 52 81 92 84
Poccust 4791 6373 5636 5020
TaKkuKuCcTaH 241
VYkpauHa 1425 1959 1786 1733
Crpansl EC-27
AscTpus 162 204 188 179
benbrus 333 379 406 346
Bonrapus 199 237 346 371
Benukobpuranus 1738 2341 2419 2514
Benrpus 329 420 475 468
I'epmanus 3130 3222 2942 2495
I'penus 377 470 628 875
Jaunst 101 177 218 221
Wpnanaus 135 258 291 303
HUcnauus 2587 4145 4629 4996
Urtamus 1686 1941 2098 2104
Kurmp 15 21 25 31
JlatBus 90 202 215 176
JIutBa 93 224 291 249
JIrokcemOypr 11 12 10 12
Manbta 10 12 12 12
Hunepnanst 237 299 387 382
IMonbima 1207 1409 1695 1719
Iopryranus 427 528 601 703
PymbiHusS 575 681 725 730
CrnoBakus 256 323 389 368
CnoBenus 46 61 75 83
Dunnsuaus 172 221 224 208
Dpaniys 2231 2758 2841 2820
Yemickas
PecniyGunika 230 352 384 354
IBenus 303 407 415 376
DcTOHMS 38 94 115 86
Jlpyrue crpaHbl
MHpa
Kanana 1119 1516 1484 1393
CIHIA 8924 14264 14825 13747
Typrms 2275 3460 3049 2620
SInonus 2652 3356 3335 2912

CIS countries
Azerbaijan
Armenia
Kazakhstan
Kyrgyzstan
Moldova
Russia
Tajikistan
Ukraine

EU-27
Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
United Kingdom
Hungary
Germany
Greece
Denmark
Ireland
Spain
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovakia
Slovenia
Finland

France
Czech |
Republic

Sweden

Estonia

Other countries
of the world
Canada

USA

Turkey

Japan

lo nanubiM o6cnenoBanms paGoueii * According to the Labour Force Survey.

CHJIBI.
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YPOBEHbB BE3PABOTHUIIGI!

(‘II/ICJ'IO 6e3pa60THI>IX B I[IPOLEHTAaX K YHUCJICHHOCTH SKOHOMHYECKH
aktuBHOro Hacenenus, 2011)
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE*

(number of unemployed as percentage of economically
active population, 2011)

Crpauest CHI/CIS countries

Apwmenna/Armenia
Tamxukuctar/Tajikistan
Ksipreicran/Kyrgyzstan
Vxpanna/Ukraine
Monnosa/Moldova
Poccusa/Russia
Kasaxcrar/Kazakhstan
AszepOaiimkan/Azerbaijan

Crtpanst EC-27/EU-27

Icnanua/Spain
T'pemnst/Greece
Jlarsua/Latvia
Jlursa/Lithuania
Wpnarausa/Ireland
Crosaxus/Slovakia
TToptyrama/Portugal
Dcrorna/Estonia
Bonrapua/Bulgaria
Benrpua/Hungary
®panuus/France
Tlomsma/Poland
ramua/Italy
Crosennst/Slovenia
BemikoGpuranna/ UK
Ounmsanms/Finland
Kunp/Cyprus
JMamra/Denmark
IIgerma/Sweden
Pympirnsa/Romania
Bensrusa/Belgium
Yemckast Pecn./Czech Rep.
Manbra/Malta
Tepmanna/Germany
JrokcemOypr/Luxembourg
Hunepmanner/Netherlands
Agcrpia/Austria

Jlpyrue cTpaHs! Mupa/
Other countries

Typuusa/Turkey
CIIA/USA
Kanama/Canada
SInonua/Japan

3neck u B cnenyomem rpaduxe Tamku-  “Here and in the next graph Tajikistan
KucTaH — ganHble 3a 2009r., Keipreiscran-  data for 2009, Kyrgyzstan-2010.
2010r.
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YPOBEHBb MOJIOJIE;KHOM BE3PABOTHIIbI
(amcio 6e3paboTHEIX B Bo3pacTte 15-24 rosa B mporeHTax
K YUCJICHHOCTH 3KOHOMHWYECCKHU aKTHUBHOI'O HACCJIICHUSA
cooTBeTCTBYIOLIEro Bo3pacra, 2011)
YOUTH UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
(number of unemployed aged 15-24 as percentage of
economically active population of the corresponding age, 2011)

Crparbt CHT/CIS countries

Apwmerns/Armenia

Vkpauna/Ukraine N
1

Tamsuxuctan/Tajikistan
Kerpreicran/Kyrgyzstan
Poccra/Russia
Monnosa/Moldova
AsepGaiimxan/Azerbaijan |
Kasaxcran/Kazakhstan |

Crpanst EC-27/EU-27

Hcnaxna/Spain ]
Tpema/Greece | |
Crosaxusi/Slovakia -| ]

Jlursa/Lithuania ]
Tlopryramza/Portugal
Upnargua/Ireland - |
Jlatema/Latvia 1
UWrams/Italy ]
Bonrapua/Bulgaria |
Benrpist/Hungary - |
TTomsma/Poland A ‘ : ]
Pympmnsa/Romania -
lIsemua/Sweden

Ocrornua/Estonia -
Kump/Cyprus -
Opaspa/France
BemxoGpuranma/UK. 4
Ourmarms/Finland
Bemsrus/Belgium
UYemckad Pect./Czech Rep.

JrokcemGypr/Luxembourg
Croserist/Slovenia -
Jama/Denmark
ManpTa/Malta o

Asctpusa/Austria 4
Tepmarms/Germany
Hunepnassi/Netherlands

Jlpyrue cTpaHsl Mupa/ -
Other countries

Typuna/Turkey -

CIITA/USA -
Kanana/Canada
Snonns/Japan

T
I
0 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48
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YUCJIEHHOCTb IEHCUOHEPOB
(1a 1000 HaceneHus; Ha KOHEIl T0/a)

NUMBER OF PENSIONERS
(per 1000 population; as of the end of the year)

2009 2010 2011
Crpaust CHI'* 232 234 234 CIS countries*
Azepb6aitmxan® 146 143 139 Azerbaijan®
Apmenust 161 160 156 Armenia
benapycs 258 260 263 Belarus
Kasaxcran 2 149 147 Kazakhstan?
Keipre3cran 117 118 120 Kyrgyzstan
Mounzmosa® 177 178 180 Moldova®
Poccust 275 278 281 Russia
TamKuKUCTaH 74 75 77 Tajikistan
VYkpanHa 286 287 290 Ukraine

"encuonepsi, nomyuatonme TpyI0-
BBIC IICHCHH.

2BKJ'IK)'-I?.SI TIOJIy4Yaromux Couualib-
HBIE TI0COOUS 10 WHBAJIMJTHOCTH, I10
ClIydaro IIOTEPH KOpMHIIbLIA U TIIO
BO3pacTy.

Pensioners  receiving  labour
pensions.
%Including  persons  receiving

disability, loss of bread-winner
and old social benefits.



IEHCHUOHHBINA BO3PACT
AGE OF RETIREMENT

Crpannt CHI'/CIS countries

63 IAsepbaiipkan/Azerbaijan 3
63 IApMenusi/Armenia 58
63 benapycn/Belarus 58
64 Kaszaxcran/Kazakhstan 8
b3 Ksiprsizcran/Kyrgyzstan B
= Monznosa/Moldova 2;
Poccusi/Russia =
[Tamkukuctan/Tajikistan =5
[Typkmenucran/Turkmenistan 55
IV30ekucran/Uzbekistan 55.5
Vkpauna/Ukraine
Crpaunsl EC-27/EU-27
IABcTpusi/Austria
55, benbrusi/Belgium
Bemukoopuranus/UK 2
Benrpust/Hungary =
[Cepmanust/Germany =
[Cpeunst/Greece
Hanus/Denmark 3
Mpaanaus/Ireland 5
Mcnanus/Spain 5

Mramus/Italy
ITrokcemOypr/Luxembourg
Hupepnanas/Netherlands

a
©

[Mosbia/Poland

a
=

[Moptyramus/Portugal

o

CrnoBakusi/Slovakia

57,3
61
57

CiioBenust/Slovenia

Dunnsanaus/Finland

Ppanuus/France
Hemickast P./Chech Republic 58.7
[IBermst/Sweden

Dcronus/Estonia

ORRer SuRiries of the world

ABcTpamms/Australia
M3panib/Israel
Mcnanausi/Iceland
Kanama/Canada
Hopserusi/Norway
CLIA/USA
Humn/Chile

[}

7
67
67

(o2}
(9]
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(o2}
al
(o2}
w
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=l ollo [o)}
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[Iseiinapus/Switzerland 65

Flnonwus/Japan

My:KYMHBI KeHmMHBI
Males Females
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CPEJJHEMECSYHBII PASMEP
HNEHCHUMU 1O BO3PACTY
U 3APABOTHOI IJTIATBI
(B momnapax CIIIA)
AVERAGE MONTHLY OLD-AGE

PENSION AND WAGE
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Il CpenHemecsyHas HOMHHAIbHAs 3apaboTHast ruiata, B gojutapax CIIA
Average monthly nominal wages, US dollars

I Pa3wmep neHcHu 1o Bo3pacty (3a Jekabps), B qoyutapax CIIA
Old-age pension (for December), US dollars
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COOTHOIIEHHE JOXOJAO0B Y 20% I'PYIIII HAUBOJIEE 1
HAWMMEHEE OBECIIEYEHHOI'O HACEJIEHHU S
(mo maHHBIM 00CIIEIOBAHMIA IOMAIITHUX XO3SIACTB, B pa3ax)
INCOME RATIO AT 20% OF POPULATION WITH
THE HIGHEST INCOME AND 20% OF POPULATION
WITH THE LOWEST INCOME*
(according to the returns of sample surveys of households, in times)

Crpanst CHI/CIS

countries
Monnosa/Moldova

Poccusi/Russia

Apmenusi/Armenia
Keiprencran/Kyrgyzstan
VYkpauna/Ukraine
Kasaxcran/Kazakhstan
Benapycs/Belarus
Asepb6aiimkan/Azerbaijan
Crpaunst EC-27 / EU-27
JInrea/Lithuania
JlatBus/Latvia
Ucnanus/Spain
Pymbmus/Romania
Bbonrapus/Bulgaria
TTopryrams/Portugal
I'penmns/Greece
Bemuko6puranus / UK
Hpnanmus/Ireland
Urams/Italy
Ocronus/Estonia
Tlonema/Poland
Tepmanust/Germany
®pannms/France
Jlanus/Denmark

Kunp/ Cyprus
Masra/Malta
JlrokcemOypr/Luxembourg
Bembrus/Belgium
Cnopaxkus/Slovakia
Hunepnanme/Netherlands
ABcTpusi/Austria
Ounisinms/Finland
IIseuus/Sweden
Yemickas Pecn/Czech Rep
Benrpusi/Hungary

Crnosenus/Slovenia
Jpyrue cTpaHsl

mupa/Other countries
AP/South Africa

Bpaswms/Brazil

CIIIA/USA
Kurait/China
Typuus/Turkey
Unms/India
Kanana/Canada
Hopserusi/Norway
0O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22
*Crpanst CHI™ - 2010, EC — 2009, L CIS countries — 2010, EU — 2009,
npyrue crpansl Mupa— 2000-2009, 1o other countries — 2000-2009. In
Wuauu n Typuuu — cooTHOLICHNE India and Turkey - the ratio of
MOTPEOUTENBCKHUX PACXOI0B. consumer expenditures.

13
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KOS®OULUEHT JUKUHU'
GINI COEFFICIENT?

Crpansl CHI/CIS

countries
Poccus/Russia

Mounora/Moldova
Keiprerscran/Kyrgyzstan
Apmenns/Armenia
Kasaxcran/Kazakhstan
Benapycs/Belarus
Vipauna/Ukraine
Crpanbl EC-27 / EU-27
Jluta/Lithuania
Jlareus/Latvia
Hcnanus/Spain
Topryranus/Portugal
Pymbinns/Romania
Boxrapus/Bulgaria
Wpnauaus/Treland
Benuko6puranus / UK
Tpeuns/Greece
Dcrouns/Estonia
Wranus/Italy
Monbma/Poland
®pannus/France
Tepmanns/Germany
Kunp/ Cyprus
Maiisra/Malta
Jlrokeembypr/Luxembourg
Jauus/Denmark
Benbrus/Belgium
Agcrpus/Austria
Crnosakus/Slovakia
Hunepnangsi/Netherlands
Dunnanans/Finland
Yeuckast Peci/Czech Rep
IIBenns/Sweden
Benrpus/Hungary

Cjosenns/Slovenia
Jlpyrue crpanbl

RS
Bpasunus/Brazil
Kwuraii/China
CHIA/USA
Typuns/Turkey
Wupus/India
Kanana/Canada
Hopeerus/Norway

* Koappuument JOknHM (MHAEKC KOHIICH-
TpalMH JI0XOJOB) MOKAa3bIBAa€T HEPAaBHO-
MEPHOCTb pacIpe/ielieHus JI0X0/l0B Hace-
nenus.  Kosdumment JxkuHM — MOXer
BapbHupoBaThcss Mexay 0 u 1, mpu sToMm,

4YeM BBINIC 3HA4YCHHUE II0KasaTeysi, TEM
Gosee HEPaBHOMEPHO pacnpeieieHbl
JOXOAbl, TEOPETUYECKH, DSKCTpEMaJbHbIC

3HAYCHUs HyJISl U CIMHHIBI COOTBETCTBYIOT
CHTYAILUH, KOT/@ BCE B CTPAaHE IOJIYYaroT
OJIMHAKOBBIH J10X0] (kodduument JHxuun
= 0), Wik KOrja OJMH YEJOBEK IOJIydaeT
BECh JIOXOJ, a OCTAllbHbIC JINIA HeT (Kod(-
_unpent Jpxunu = 1).

4 Crpanpt CHI — 2010, EC — 2009, npyrue

crpansl Mupa— 2000-2009.

0,8 1,0

* The Gini coefficient (index of
income concentration) shows the
unequal distribution of income of
population. The Gini coefficient can
range between 0 and 1, with the
higher value of the index, the more
unequally  distributed  incomes,
extreme ~ values of zero and one
correspond to the theoretical situation
where all of the country are on the
same income (Gini coefficient = 0),
or when one person receives all the
income and the other person does not
gGInI coefficient = 1).

CIS countries — 2010, EU — 2009,
other countries — 2000-2009.



NHAEKC NOTPEBUTEJbCKHUX IIEH
(mexabpb 2012 B npoueHTax K gexabpro 2011)
CONSUMER PRICE INDEX
(December 2012 to December 2011, as percentage)

Crpanst CHI/CIS countries

Benapycs/Belarus

Tamkusaicran/Tajikistan |

Monzosa/Moldova
Kasaxcran/Kazakhstan
Pocens/Russia
Keipreneran/Kyrgyzstan

A ii Azerbaijan

A Armenia

Vipauta/Ukraine
Crpansi EC-27/ EU-27
Tlombima/Poland

purasms | UK

Kunp/ Cyprus
Ocronns/Estonia
Benrpns/Hungary
Tlarsus/Latvia
Hrams/Italy
Topryrams/Portugal
Jursa/Lithuania
ThiokcemBypr/Luxembourg
Asctpus/Austria
Pymbinus/Romania
bemsrus/Belgium
Yemickas Pecn/Czech Rep
Opanms/France
Ournsanma/Finland
Huzepranzi/Netherlands
Henanus/Spain
Janns/Denmark
Tepmanns/Germany
I'peuns/Greece
Croenns/Slovenia
Crosaxus/Slovakia
Bonrapns/Bulgaria
Hpmanms/Ireland
Mamsta/Malta
IMsenws/Sweden

Jpyrae crpansi Mupa/Other countries

Typuns/Turkey

E o

F0AP/South Africa
Kuraii/China
CIIA/USA
Kanaa/Canada
Hopserna/Norway

_HUHHJ ~UUUUUUUHUHHUUUUHUUUHHHHHJL HJJHHHH

Stnomms/Japan

9 100 105 110

205

210
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HWHJAEKC NIOTPEBUTEJbCKHUX HEH HA

MMPOAYKTDBI IINTAHUS
(mexabpp 2011 B mpomenTax k mexadpro 2010)
CONSUMER PRICE INDEX FOR FOOD

(December 2011 to December 2010, as percentage)

Crpaner CHI/CIS countries
Benapycs/Belarus
Tapiukucran/T ajikistan
Kasaxcran/Kazakhstan
Mosnoa/Moldova
Asepbaitmkan/Azerbaijan
Apwmenns/Armenia
Keiprencran/Kyrgyzstan
Poccus/Russia
Vipauna/Ukraine
Crpanel EC-27 / EU-27
Kump/ Cyprus
Marsta/Malta

Yeuickas Pecni/Czech Rep
Jursa/Lithuania
Boxrapus/Bulgaria
Ourngnms/Finland
Momswa/Poland
Crosenus/Slovenia
Benrpus/Hungary
Janns/Denmark
Ipemns/Greece
Jlareus/Latvia
Bemixo6puranus / UK
Ascrpus/Austria
Croaxus/Slovakia
Opanms/France
Hrams/Italy
Besmbris/Belgium
Sctonns/Estonia
Tlopryrams/Portugal
TliokcemOypr/Luxembourg
Tepmanns/Germany
Hupepranm/Netherlands
Henanns/Spain
Wpnanms/Ireland
Pywmbimrns/Romania
IlIserpis/Sweden

Jlpyrue crpans Mupa/Other countries
Typuus/Turkey
T0AP/South Africa
Kirraii/China
Bpasims/Brazil
CIIA/USA
Kanaya/Canada
Snowns/Japan

fm=m

Hopserus/Norway
r

95 100

220



PACXO/IbI BIOJIKETOB
(KOHCOJIMINPOBAHHBIX) HA
OBPA30OBAHHE B % K BBII'
EXPENDITURE OF BUDGET (CONSOLIDATED)
ON EDUCATION AS % OF GDP?

Crpanst CHI/CIS countries
Mounnora/Moldova
Keiproizeran/Kyrgyzstan
Vipauna/Ukraine
Benapycs/Belarus
Poccus/Russia
Tamxukucran/Tajikistan
Kaszaxcran/Kazakhstan
Apwmenns®/ Armenia?
Asep0aiiukan®/Azerbaijan?
Crpanst EC-27/ EU-27
Janus/Denmark

Kunp/ Cyprus
IIsenns/Sweden
Ounnsaans/Finland
Benbrus/Belgium
Wpnauaus/Ireland
Ocronns/Estonia
Ascrpus/Austria
®pannmsi/France
Hupnepnanas/Netherlands
[Mopryranus/Portugal
Benuko6puranus / UK
Crnosenus/Slovenia
Jarsus/Latvia
Jlurea/Lithuania
Maibra/Malta
Tlonbma/Poland
Benrpus/Hungary
Tepmanus/Germany
Hcnanus/Spain
Wranus/Italy
Bourapus/Bulgaria
Yemckas Pecn/Czech Rep
PymbiHns/Romania
Crosakus/Slovakia
I'peuns/Greece

JlrokeemOypr/Luxembourg
JNpyrue ctpans Mupa/Other

countries
Hopgerns/Norway

IIseiinapus/Switzerland
CIIA/USA
Snonns/Japan

" Crpanst CHI' — 2011, apyrue crpamer — * CIS countries — 2011, other coun-
2005-2009. tries — 2005-2009.

“TocyaapcTBEHHbI GIOKET. “ State budget.
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PACXO/IbI BIOJIZKETOB
(KOHCOJIMJIUPOBAHHBIX) HA
3IPABOOXPAHEHMHE B % K BBIT'
EXPENDITURE OF BUDGET (CONSOLIDATED)
ON HEALTH A4S % OF GDP!

Crpanbl CHI/CIS
countries
Monnosa/Moldova

Benapycs/Belarus
Vxpaunna/Ukraine
Poccus?/Russia®
Keiprencran/Kyrgyzstan
Kasaxcran/Kazakhstan
Apwmenus’/ Armenia®
Tamxnkucran/T ajikistan
Asepb6aitmkan®/ Azerbaijan®
Crpaubl EC-27 / EU-27
Janus/Denmark
®pannus/France
TI'epmanust/Germany
Hunepnangsr/Netherlands
AscTpusi/Austria
Benbrusi/Belgium
ITopryrams/Portugal
IIsenns/Sweden
Bemmko6puranus / UK
Hpnanmus/Ireland
Wranusi/Italy
@unnsamms/Finland
Ucnauus/Spain
T'peuns/Greece
Cnosenwusi/Slovenia
Yemckas Pecni/Czech Rep
JIrokcemOypr/Luxembourg
Crnosakusi/Slovakia
Manbra/Malta
Dcronus/Estonia
Benrpus/Hungary
TTonema/Poland
JIurea/Lithuania
Boumrapus/Bulgaria
Pywmbmunsi/Romania
Jlareus/Latvia

Kunp/ Cyprus

! Crpanst CHI — 2011 (Apmenns —
2010); crpanst EC-27, 1o rasHbIM
eBpoIeiickoro pernoHansHoro 6ropo BO3

—2009.

2 Brmouas GH3MIECKYIO KyTBTYpY 1

CIIOpT.

3TocynapcTBeH bl GIOKET.

! CIS countries — 2011 (Armenia —
2010); EU-27, accordm%to re&;lonal
office for Europe of WHO - 20009.

?Including physical culture and sport.

3 State budget.



HCTOYHMKH JaHHBIX:
Source of data:

ITo crpanam CHI - odunmansHbie
JJaHHbBIC HAI[MOHAIBHBIX
CTaTHCTUYECKUX CILY>XO

rocynapcTB-yyactHukos CHI®

On CIS countries - official data
of the national statistical
services member-states
of the Commonwealth

ITo apyrum crpanam mupa —
On other countries of the world -

BeO caiitei/Web site:

Espocrat/ Eurostat

http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat

Otnen craructuku OOH
UN Statistics Division

http://unstats.un.org

BcemupHsIit 6aHK
World Bank

http://wordldbank.org

Mesxyrapoanast opranusanus tpyaa (MOT)
International Labour Organization (ILO)

http://ilo.org

OOCPIOECD
http://stats.oecd.org

EBporneiickoe pernonansHOe 610po
Bceemupnoii Opranuzaimu 3apaBooxpanenus (BO3)
Regional office for Europe of
World Health Organization (WHO)

http://www.euro.who.int


http://wordldbank.org/
http://stats.oecd.org/

Couunansuble HHANKATOPHI crpan CHIT
H OTIeJBHBIX CTPaH MHpPa

Social Indicators of the CIS
and other countries of the world
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Concise statistical abstract
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